SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 254 by Senator Morrell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 6, line 23, following "who" and before "not" change "was" to "were"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 8, line 5, following "(aa)" and before "filming" change "Out of zone" to "Out-of-
- 5 zone"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 8, line 12, following "a" and before "registration" change "WGA"
- 8 to "Writers Guild of America"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 9, line 17, following "a" change "career based" to "career-based"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 11, line 10, following "in Item" and before ", may" change "(C)(4)(f)(iii) of this
- 13 Section" to "(iii) of this Subparagraph"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 11, lines 12-13, following "of Item" change "(C)(4)(f)(ii) of this Section." to "(ii)
- 16 of this Subparagraph."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 12, line 18, following "both" and before "entertainment" change "audio visual"
- 19 to "audio-visual"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 19, line 6, following "(a)" and before "production" change "Project based" to
- 22 "Project-based"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 19, line 13, following "(b)" and before "QEC" change "Company based" to
- 25 "Company-based"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 19, line 17, change "company based" to "company-based"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 19, line 18, following "cap." and before "QEC" change "Company based" to
- 30 "Company-based"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 19, line 28, following "structured" and before "of credits" change "pay out" to
- 3 "<u>pay-out</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 5 On page 20, line 8, following "in" and before "." change "Subsection B of this Section" to
- 6 "R.S. 47:6007(B)"